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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA,
WILEY W. MANUEL COURTHOUSE ,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA | NO.
COMPLAINT
v.
PFN: CEN: BR. 0.15/0.13/
Defendant(s).
The Undersigned, being sworn says, on Information and belief, that did, in the County of

Alameda, State of California, on or about August 17,2011, commit a Misdemeanor, to wit: DRIVING UNDER
THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS, a violation of section 23152(a) of the VEHICLE CODE of
California, in that said defendant(s) did unlawfully drive a vehicle while under the influence of an alcoholic
beverage.

SECOND COUNT
The Undersigned further deposes and says on Information and belief, that said jid, in the County
of Alameda, State of California, on or about August 17, 2011, commit a Misdemeanor, 10 wit: DRIVING
WHILE HAVING A 0.08% OR HIGHER BLOOD ALCOHOL, a violation of section 23152(b) of the
VEHICLE CODE of California, in that said defendant(s) did unlawfully, while having 0.08 percent and more,
by weight, of alcohol in the blood, drive 2 vehicle.

FIRST PRIOR CONVICTION AS TO DEFENDANT
The undersigned further alleges that before the commission of the offense specified above, said defendant
»n or about February 28, 2006, was convicted in the Superior Court of the State of California, in
and for the County of ALAMEDA, of the crime of a Misdemeanor, to wit: DRIVING WHILE HAVING A
0.08% OR HIGHER BLOOD ALCOHOL, a violation of section 23152(b) of the VEHICLE CODE of
California, and received a sentence of probation therefor.
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Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defendant’s counsel
provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

Complainant therefore prays that a warrant issue and that said defendant(s) be dealt with according to law.

Subscribed and swomn to before me,
Friday, August 26, 2011 /s/ Alameda PD.

Deputy District Attorney
State Bar {
Alameda County, California



